
No. Kat/P&I/306/02/2022 

Embassy of India 

 Kathmandu 

***** 

 

Corrigendum-II 

 

Please refer Tender Reference Number Kat/P and I/306/02/2022 (Tender ID 

2022_MEA_686113_1) dated 15 Nov 2022 inviting therewith “Request for Proposal for 

developing a digital database of all the projects implemented by Embassy of India in Nepal and 

integrate the same with an online interactive portal accessible by general public at large across 

the globe”. 

 

2. It has been decided to organize virtual meeting with interested vendors who want to 

participate in the tendering process. The purpose of the virtual meeting is to resolve queries 

related to technical/financial details & provide any information needed by vendors related to end/ 

final product.  

 

Details of the VC are given below:  

 

Time: 4 PM (Nepal Time), 2 December 2022 
Meeting Link  
https://meaindia.webex.com/meaindia/j.php?MTID=m29c1df9e52536a93eeb30d4e1741a6e5 
 

Meeting number: 2513 493 5901 
 

Password: 01122022 (01122022 from video systems) 
 

Join by video system 

Dial 25134935901@meaindia.webex.com 
 

You can also dial 210.4.202.4 and enter your meeting number. 

 

 

3. Interested parties/vendors may also contact FS(PIC), PIC Wing at the Embassy of India, 

Kathmandu, Nepal through email cpic.kathmandu@mea.gov.in & 

picsection.kathmandu@mea.gov.in & WhatsApp +91 9643487408. If any vendor faces issue in 

joining the VC, he/she may contact on the mentioned WhatsApp number.  

 

4.  Other terms and Conditions of the RFP/Tender document shall stand unchanged. This 

corrigendum shall form the part of the contract. 

 

 

 

No. Kat/P&I/306/02/2022 dt 2nd December 2022 

 

 

Sd/- 

First Secretary (PIC) 

 

 

https://meaindia.webex.com/meaindia/j.php?MTID=m29c1df9e52536a93eeb30d4e1741a6e5
callto:2513%20493%205901
mailto:25134935901@meaindia.webex.com
mailto:cpic.kathmandu@mea.gov.in
mailto:picsection.kathmandu@mea.gov.in

